STUDIES

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Horseheads CSD

Lackawanna City SD

Salamanca City SD

Lackawanna City SD

Lackawanna City SD

Guilderland CSD

North Syracuse CSD

SCHOOL DISTRICT
Williamsville CSD
Williamsville CSD
Williamsville CSD
Williamsville CSD
Williamsville CSD
Altmar Parish Williamstown CSD
Allegany Limestone CSD
Pine Valley CSD
Gananda CSD
Buffalo Academy of Science CS
Elmira Heights-Horseheads CSD
Buffalo Public Schools
Canisteo-Greenwood CSD
PICCS
Allegany Limestone CSD
Cleveland Hill UFSD
Lackawanna City SD
Ithaca CSD
Lackawanna City SD
Salamanca City SD
Lackawanna City SD
Frontier CSD
Enterprise Charter School
Bemus Point CSD
Lackawanna City SD
Altmar Parish Williamstown CSD
Canton-Potsdam
Tonawanda City SD
Monticello CSD
Lackawanna City SD
Eden CSD

NAME OF STUDY

Team Building, Needs Assessment & Training
Instructional Support (PLC)

Strategic Planning

DTSDE Evaluation

Independent Study

Strategic Planning (PLC)

Special Education Study

NAME OF STUDY

Principal Supervision Review
Instruction Review

Human Resources Review
Finance Review

Special Education Review

Health and Structure Assessment
Organizational Study

APPR Independent Observation Agreement
Strategic Planning (PLC)
Curriculum Audit (PLC)

Merger Study

Special Education Review

Use of School Building/Possible Exapansion of Classrooms
In School Coaching for PLC & Peer Review
Special Education Study
Personnel Advisement

Special Education Study
Guidance Counseling

Personnel Services

Strategic Planning (PLC)
Mentoring Services

Special Education Study
Mentoring Services

Enrollment Study

Al Rasheed Equivalency Study
Leadership Structure Analysis
Merger Study

Transportation Study
Elementary Reorganization

SED & Mentoring

Strategic Planning

YRS IN PROG.
2010-2018
2016-2018
2014-2017
2013-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017

YRS COMP.
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2015-2016

2015-2016
2015
2015
2015

2012-2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014-2017

2014-2017
2014
2014
2014
2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014
2013
2013



Elba CSD

Hinsdale CSD

Enterprise Charter School
Lyndonville CSD
Salamanca City SD
Mount Morris CSD
Mount Morris CSD
Brocton-Westfield CSD
Alden CSD

Allegany Limestone CSD
Lyndonville CSD

Pinnacle Charter School
Mount Morris CSD
Community Charter School
Holland CSD

Olean City SD

Elba CSD

Penn Yan, Dundee & Gorham-Middlesex CSD
PICCS - Buffalo Charter Schools
North Tonawanda City SD
Alden CSD
Kenmore-Tonawanda UFSD
Royalton Hartland CSD
Medina CSD

Lackawanna City SD
Grand Island CSD
Lockport CSD

Ripley CSD

Silver Creek CSD

Wilson CSD

Holland CSD

Niagara Falls City SD
Starpoint CSD

Allegany Limestone CSD
Allegany Limestone CSD
Newfane CSD

Lake Shore CSD

Elba CSD

Horseheads CSD

Depew UFSD
Brocton-Fredonia CSD
Canandaigua CSD
Lackawanna City SD

Strategic Planning

Strategic Planning

Support & Coaching Services - Board of Trustees
K-12 Math Program Audit

Special Education Study

Review of Pupil Services Program

K-12 Instructional Staffing Study

Merger Study

Administrative Study

Clerical Staff Utilization Study

Board Development Workshop

Board Development Workshop

Special Education & Pupil Services Study
School Policy Manual Services

Focus Group Study

related costs

Common Core Transition Study

Shared Services Study

Charter School Peer Review PICCS - Buffalo Initiative
Enrollment & Staffing Study

Administrative Study

Special Education Study

Long Range Facilities, Certified Staffing & Financing
Long Range Finance & Facilities Study

State Curriculum Audit

Math Study

Staffing Study

Non-Instructional Staffing Study
Administrative Staffing Study

Staffing Study

Long Range Finance & Facilities Study
Health Insurance Broker & Third Party Administration
High School Staffing Study

Strategic Board Planning

Special Education Efficiency Study

Staffing Study

Grade 9-12 Mathematics Program Audit
Response to Intervention Preparation Study
Administrative Team Building

Review of Human Resources Function
Merger Study

School Enrollment Study

Reconstruct Operations of Personnel Office

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Canisius High School
Lackawanna City SD
Kenmore-Tonawanda UFSD
Alden CSD

Wilson CSD

Tonawanda City SD

Horseheads CSD

Orchard Park CSD

Grand Island CSD

Syracuse Academy of Science Charter School
Orchard Park CSD

Lackawanna City SD

Tonawanda City SD

East Syracuse-Minoa CSD
Ellicottville CSD-West Valley CSD
Ellicottville CSD-West Valley CSD
Lancaster CSD

North Tonawanda City SD

Mt. St. Mary Academy
Madison-Oneida BOCES
Brockport CSD

Little Valley-Cattaraugus CSD
Niagara Falls CSD

West Valley, Ellicottvile & Ripley CSD
Sandy Creek CSD

Bradford CSD

Hornell CSD

Starpoint CSD

Rome CSD

Mohawk-liion CSD
Worcester-Schenevus CSD
Waverly CSD

South New Berlin & New Berlin CSD
Madison-Oneida BOCES

Chazy CSD

North Country BOCES

Lockport CSD

Unatego CSD

Lancaster CSD
Clinton-Essex-Warren-Washington BOCES
Cayuga-Onondaga BOCES
Niagara Falls CSD

Allegany Limestone CSD

Office of Advancement Review

Strategic Plan Proposal

Long Range Facilities Plan

Human Resources Review

Elementary School Reorganization Study

Special Education Study

Administrative Team Building

High School Curriculum Review

Buildings & Grounds/Maintenance Study

Evaluation of Administrative, Programmatic Processes & Procedures
Special Education Efficiency Study Middle & High School Curriculum Study
Staffing Study

Long Term Planning & K-12 Staffing Study

Special Education Efficiency Study

Merger Study

Annexation Study

Attendance Study

Facilities Usage Study

Study & Research Options that Enhance the Effectiveness and Efficiency of Academy
Effiency Study (feasibility to providing an all-day vocational-technical-academic high school for students

Elementary School Reorganization-Realignment Study
Annexation Study

Shared Services Study

Teacher Training Project Evaluation

Collaboration for Facilities Needs

Management Efficiency Study

District Wide Administrative & Operational Efficiency
Facility Needs & Enrollment Projects

Long Range Planning Study

Merger Study

Merger Study

Administrative Structure-Internal Administrators & Op.
Merger Study

Performance Appraisal Study

Management Study

Technology Service Needs

Facility Utilization Study

Three District Collaboration Summer Enrichment Study
Program Planning

Management Organizational Study

Waste Disposal Study

Collaboration Study

Merger Study

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2004
2001
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994



Vestal CSD
Bolivar-Eaton CSD
Morrisville-Eaton CSD
Westfield & Ripley CSD
Wyoming CSD

Study of Possible Sharing of Waste Removal Costs
Merger Study

Management & Program Study

Reorganization

Study of Tuitioning Secondary Students

1993
1993
1992
1992
1990



