STUDIES

SCHOOL DISTRICT	NAME OF STUDY	YRS IN PROG.
Horseheads CSD	Team Building, Needs Assessment & Training	2010-2018
Lackawanna City SD	Instructional Support (PLC)	2016-2018
Salamanca City SD	Strategic Planning	2014-2017
Lackawanna City SD	DTSDE Evaluation	2013-2017
Lackawanna City SD	Independent Study	2016-2017
Guilderland CSD	Strategic Planning (PLC)	2016-2017
North Syracuse CSD	Special Education Study	2016-2017
SCHOOL DISTRICT	NAME OF STUDY	YRS COMP.
Williamsville CSD	Principal Supervision Review	2016
Williamsville CSD	Instruction Review	2016
Williamsville CSD	Human Resources Review	2016
Williamsville CSD	Finance Review	2016
Williamsville CSD	Special Education Review	2016
Altmar Parish Williamstown CSD	Health and Structure Assessment	2016
Allegany Limestone CSD	Organizational Study	2016
Pine Valley CSD	APPR Independent Observation Agreement	2016
Gananda CSD	Strategic Planning (PLC)	2015-2016
Buffalo Academy of Science CS	Curriculum Audit (PLC)	2015-2016
Elmira Heights-Horseheads CSD	Merger Study	2015
Buffalo Public Schools	Special Education Review	2015
Canisteo-Greenwood CSD	Use of School Building/Possible Exapansion of Classrooms	2015
PICCS	In School Coaching for PLC & Peer Review	2012-2015
Allegany Limestone CSD	Special Education Study	2014
Cleveland Hill UFSD	Personnel Advisement	2014
Lackawanna City SD	Special Education Study	2014
Ithaca CSD	Guidance Counseling	2014
Lackawanna City SD	Personnel Services	2014-2017
Salamanca City SD	Strategic Planning (PLC)	2014-2017
Lackawanna City SD	Mentoring Services	2014
Frontier CSD	Special Education Study	2014
Enterprise Charter School	Mentoring Services	2014
Bemus Point CSD	Enrollment Study	2014
Lackawanna City SD	Al Rasheed Equivalency Study	2013-2014
Altmar Parish Williamstown CSD	Leadership Structure Analysis	2013-2014
Canton-Potsdam	Merger Study	2013-2014
Tonawanda City SD	Transportation Study	2013-2014
Monticello CSD	Elementary Reorganization	2013-2014
Lackawanna City SD	SED & Mentoring	2013
Eden CSD	Strategic Planning	2013

Elba CSD	Strategic Planning	2013
Hinsdale CSD	Strategic Planning	2013
Enterprise Charter School	Support & Coaching Services - Board of Trustees	2013
Lyndonville CSD	K-12 Math Program Audit	2013
Salamanca City SD	Special Education Study	2013
Mount Morris CSD	Review of Pupil Services Program	2012
Mount Morris CSD	K-12 Instructional Staffing Study	2012
Brocton-Westfield CSD	Merger Study	2012
Alden CSD	Administrative Study	2012
Allegany Limestone CSD	Clerical Staff Utilization Study	2012
Lyndonville CSD	Board Development Workshop	2012
Pinnacle Charter School	Board Development Workshop	2011
Mount Morris CSD	Special Education & Pupil Services Study	2011
Community Charter School	School Policy Manual Services	2011
Holland CSD	Focus Group Study	2011
Olean City SD	related costs	2011
Elba CSD	Common Core Transition Study	2011
Penn Yan, Dundee & Gorham-Middlesex CSD	Shared Services Study	2011
PICCS - Buffalo Charter Schools	Charter School Peer Review PICCS - Buffalo Initiative	2011
North Tonawanda City SD	Enrollment & Staffing Study	2011
Alden CSD	Administrative Study	2011
Kenmore-Tonawanda UFSD	Special Education Study	2011
Royalton Hartland CSD	Long Range Facilities, Certified Staffing & Financing	2011
Medina CSD	Long Range Finance & Facilities Study	2011
Lackawanna City SD	State Curriculum Audit	2011
Grand Island CSD	Math Study	2010
Lockport CSD	Staffing Study	2010
Ripley CSD	Non-Instructional Staffing Study	2010
Silver Creek CSD	Administrative Staffing Study	2010
Wilson CSD	Staffing Study	2010
Holland CSD	Long Range Finance & Facilities Study	2010
Niagara Falls City SD	Health Insurance Broker & Third Party Administration	2010
Starpoint CSD	High School Staffing Study	2010
Allegany Limestone CSD	Strategic Board Planning	2009
Allegany Limestone CSD	Special Education Efficiency Study	2009
Newfane CSD	Staffing Study	2009
Lake Shore CSD	Grade 9-12 Mathematics Program Audit	2009
Elba CSD	Response to Intervention Preparation Study	2009
Horseheads CSD	Administrative Team Building	2009
Depew UFSD	Review of Human Resources Function	2009
Brocton-Fredonia CSD	Merger Study	2009
Canandaigua CSD	School Enrollment Study	2009
Lackawanna City SD	Reconstruct Operations of Personnel Office	2009

Canisius High School	Office of Advancement Review	2008
Lackawanna City SD	Strategic Plan Proposal	2008
Kenmore-Tonawanda UFSD	Long Range Facilities Plan	2008
Alden CSD	Human Resources Review	2008
Wilson CSD	Elementary School Reorganization Study	2008
Tonawanda City SD	Special Education Study	2008
Horseheads CSD	Administrative Team Building	2007
Orchard Park CSD	High School Curriculum Review	2007
Grand Island CSD	Buildings & Grounds/Maintenance Study	2007
Syracuse Academy of Science Charter School	Evaluation of Administrative, Programmatic Processes & Procedures	2007
Orchard Park CSD	Special Education Efficiency Study Middle & High School Curriculum Study	2007
Lackawanna City SD	Staffing Study	2007
Tonawanda City SD	Long Term Planning & K-12 Staffing Study	2007
East Syracuse-Minoa CSD	Special Education Efficiency Study	2006
Ellicottville CSD-West Valley CSD	Merger Study	2006
Ellicottville CSD-West Valley CSD	Annexation Study	2006
Lancaster CSD	Attendance Study	2005
North Tonawanda City SD	Facilities Usage Study	2004
Mt. St. Mary Academy	Study & Research Options that Enhance the Effectiveness and Efficiency of Academy	2001
Madison-Oneida BOCES	Effiency Study (feasibility to providing an all-day vocational-technical-academic high school for students	1999
Brockport CSD	Elementary School Reorganization-Realignment Study	1998
Little Valley-Cattaraugus CSD	Annexation Study	1998
Niagara Falls CSD	Shared Services Study	1998
West Valley, Ellicottvile & Ripley CSD	Teacher Training Project Evaluation	1998
Sandy Creek CSD	Collaboration for Facilities Needs	1997
Bradford CSD	Management Efficiency Study	1996
Hornell CSD	District Wide Administrative & Operational Efficiency	1996
Starpoint CSD	Facility Needs & Enrollment Projects	1996
Rome CSD	Long Range Planning Study	1996
Mohawk-liion CSD	Merger Study	1996
Worcester-Schenevus CSD	Merger Study	1996
Waverly CSD	Administrative Structure-Internal Administrators & Op.	1996
South New Berlin & New Berlin CSD	Merger Study	1996
Madison-Oneida BOCES	Performance Appraisal Study	1995
Chazy CSD	Management Study	1995
North Country BOCES	Technology Service Needs	1995
Lockport CSD	Facility Utilization Study	1995
Unatego CSD	Three District Collaboration Summer Enrichment Study	1995
Lancaster CSD	Program Planning	1994
Clinton-Essex-Warren-Washington BOCES	Management Organizational Study	1994
Cayuga-Onondaga BOCES	Waste Disposal Study	1994
Niagara Falls CSD	Collaboration Study	1994
Allegany Limestone CSD	Merger Study	1994

Vestal CSD	Study of Possible Sharing of Waste Removal Costs	1993
Bolivar-Eaton CSD	Merger Study	1993
Morrisville-Eaton CSD	Management & Program Study	1992
Westfield & Ripley CSD	Reorganization	1992
Wyoming CSD	Study of Tuitioning Secondary Students	1990